

1314 Lincoln Ave., Ste. A, San Rafael, CA 94901 ▼ (415) 457-5025 ▼ TDD: (800) 735-2922 www.fairhousingnorcal.org ▼ fhanc@fairhousingnorcal.org ▼ Tax ID 68-0087976

Cashauna Hill

Executive Director, Redress Movement



Cashauna Hill was recently named Executive Director of the Redress Movement, which works to support local communities in promoting and securing remedies for the intentionally discriminatory policies that segregated, and continue to segregate, neighborhoods across the country. Richard Rothstein's book, The Color of Law, which documents the intentional laws and processes that created housing segregation, inspired the creation of The Redress Movement.

Prior to joining The Redress Movement, Cashauna served as Executive Director the Louisiana Fair Housing Action Center (formerly known as the Greater New Orleans Fair Housing Action Center). At LaFHAC, Cashauna led a team working holistically to end discriminatory housing policies and practices through litigation, policy advocacy, community-based educational offerings, and other direct services to community members. Her work as Executive Director included leading the community engagement process for the City of New Orleans' 2016 Assessment of Fair Housing plan – the first in the nation submitted under a 2015 rule requiring state and local governments to identify and address barriers to fair housing choice. Cashauna's fair housing litigation work over the past two decades has led to significant financial recovery and policy changes benefitting community members in the Pacific Northwest, and across the Gulf South. She has written extensively about housing segregation and civil rights, has been interviewed by outlets including CNN and NPR, and has testified before the United States Congress as a fair housing expert. Cashauna is a graduate of Spelman College and Tulane Law School.